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CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

JESSAMINE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1
of

JESSAMINE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for
Water Distribution
at
JESSAMINE COUNTY, KENTUCKY
1 1/2 miles East and West of the centerline
of U.S. Highway 27 from the north city limits

of Nicholasville, Kentucky, to the Fayette
County line.
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Form for £iling Rate Schedules For A portion of Jessamine County, Ky.
Community, Town or City

Rame of IssuIng Corporaflon-

P.s.c. No. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,

SHEET NO, -

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE

PER UNIT

RATES:

APPLICABLE: 1 1/2 miles east and west of the centerline of U.S. Highway

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Residence and farms, commercial establishments

MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH:

CONNECTION CHARGE:

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

27 from the north city limits of Nicholasville, Kentucky,
north to the Fayette County line.

First 3,000 Gallons per month $
Next 7,000 Gallons per month per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons per month per 1,000 gallons
(Applicable consumer and utility taxes are added to above)

a. Single family residence or farm with not more than one
residence and a 3/4 inch meter -

b. Commercial establishment - 3/4 inch meter

c. Commercial establishment - 1 inch meter

d. Commercial establishment - 1 1/2 inch meter

Ten percent (10Z) of amount of bill added after 10th of month.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY,
EFFECTIVE

—

7.50
1.00
.80

7.50

150.00
200.00
300.00
500.00

i’i‘ﬁ OF ISSUE November 1, 1966 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1967

e
SUED BY L’l é ;écma ? Z L ;" ,,/,; ZTIZLE Chairman
ame O cary

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. 1ng,¢0 |
Case No.

Q/\



A portion of Jessamine

Form for filing Rate Schedules B For Kentucky
o Sommunfty, Town or City
@ | ps.c.v, [ ...
Original ___SHEET NO,__ 1

JESSAMINE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT :
NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO,
Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT

APPLICABLE: 1 1/2 miles east and west of the centerline of
: U.S. Highway 27 from the north city limits of

Nicholasville, Kentucky north to the Fayette
County line.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Residence and farms commercial

establishments
RATES: First 3,000 Gallons per month : -‘$ 7.50
Next 7,000 Gallons per month per 1,000 gallons 1.00
w‘ Over 10,000 Gallons per month per 1,000 gallons .80
(Applicable consumer and utility taxes are added

to above)
MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH: : 7.50

CONNECTION CHARGE:
a. Single family residence or farm with not ﬁofe 150.00

than one residence and a 3/4 inch meter '

; b. Commercial establishment 3/4 inch meter 200.00
i c. Commercial establishment 1 inch meter 300.00
d. Commercial establishment léénch meter 500.00

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:

Ten percent (10%) of amount of bill added after
10th. of month.

it

" November 1, 1966 DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1967

.UATE OF 1SS -

ISSUED BY : TITLE Chalrman of Water D;g;;;g; N
ame O icer

Iseued by authorxty of an Order of the Public Service Commission ‘of Ky. 1n q?
Case No. 4676 dated  March 29, 1966 (D

&
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. <o A Portion of ﬁessamine,County,
' FOR_Kentucky

P.S5.C. Ky. No. O
Original  Sheet No. 20
gssamine County Water District No. 1 Cancelling P.S5.C. Ky. No.

Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. All bills must be paid on or before the 10th. of each month

2. A penalty of 10% shall be added to all bills not paid by 10th. of each
month.

3. Service shall be disconnected on the 20th. of the month for any account
delinquent on that date.

4. The owner of the property shall be liable for any delinquent water bill
accruing to the units on his or her property if not paid by the tenant
customer, and upon which no deposit has been made.

5. The cost of connecting new customers on the line of the district
including crossing roads shall be paid by the customer.

6. 1Irrigation of crops is prohibited.
.7. All service pipe and meters are the property of the district.

8. A $10.00 deposit shall be made by all tenant customers unless owner
of property signs are assumption agreement.
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